
18th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP
 IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

RESULTS BOOK 

TIRGU-MURES, ROMANIA, 01-08.06.2018





Name Result Name Result Name Result

1 ROMANIA 34 Elena NEGRILESCU 535 35 Liliana PADUREAN 630 36 Claudia BOANDA 666 1831

2 POLAND 66 Mieczyslawa STEPNIEWSKA 482 63 Jadwiga ROGACKA 670 64 Irena CURYLO 612 1764

3 CZECH REPUBLIC 70 Eliska CERMAKOVA 467 71 Anna PAULUSOVA 666 72 Ivana VLACHOVA 601 1734

4 SERBIA 07 Mara HORNJAK 412 08 Ankica NOVKOVIC 622 10 Ljiljana STEFANOVIC 613 1647

5 CROATIA 48 Petra DESA 631 0 50 Ruza MARKESIC 726 1357

6 SLOVENIA 22 Karmen VOGRIC 435 0 24 Marija FRAS 636 1071

____________________ ___________________

Sorin Lapadatu Orosz István
Director of ECH Head referee

18th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

TIRGU-MURES, ROMANIA, 01.-08.06.2018

Team Competition - Women

Pos. Country
B1 B2 B3 Team 

result





Name Result Name Result Name Result

42 Stjepan ƉUNƉEK 505 53 Ivica FERENCIC 661 54 Mario MUSKARDIN 719

43 Ranko MILUTINOVIC 540 45 Darko SARAPA 679 46 Vedran DUMENCIC 749

57 Zdislaw KOZIEJ 540 58 Stanislaw FORTKOWSKI 655 60 Grzegorz KANIKULA 725

56 Szczepan POLKOWSKI 451 59 Mieczyslaw KONTRYMOWICZ 691 61 Albert SORDYL 721

16 Dario VOGRIC 448 25 Joze LAMPE 722 26 Franc TOMSIC 652

17 Mitja OSOLNIK 493 19 Igor ZAGAR 664 21 Mirko RUS 711

01 Dzavit KRUJEZI 473 04 Branislav VIKTOROVIC 718 05 Vlado MILOVIC 698

02 Milan PAVLOVIC 342 03 Enis MURINA 645 06 Milija  BJEKIC 704

29 Dorel POP 549 0 33 Mozes  GYORFI 668

28 Vasile Tinu POP 487 0 32 Levente ORDOG 741

77 Marian TOTH 338 78 Vaclav TRNKA 681 80 Alojz KOPRDA 715

0 0 79 Stefan KUBAS 560

____________________ ___________________

Sorin Lapadatu Orosz István
Director of ECH Head referee
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18th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

TIRGU-MURES, ROMANIA, 01.-08.06.2018

Team Competition - Men

Pos. Country
B1 Team 

result

B2



ST.

NR. 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

1 48 DESA PETRA CROATIA 172 144 161 154 631 161 181 173 141 656 1287

2 34 NEGRILESCU ELENA ROMANIA 120 129 151 135 535 150 128 122 141 541 1076

3 62 SZCZYPIORSKA REGINA POLAND 127 127 121 156 531 123 114 130 113 480 1011

4 66 STEPNIEWSKA MIECZYSLAWA POLAND 132 120 122 108 482 124 132 113 111 480 962

5 70 CERMAKOVA ELISKA CZECH REPUBLIC 126 125 103 113 467 0 467

6 22 VOGRIC KARMEN SLOVENIA 114 122 84 115 435 0 435

7 7 HORNJAK MARA SERBIA 120 105 79 108 412 0 412

____________________ ____________________

Sorin Lapadatu Orosz István
Director of ECH Head referee

18th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

TIRGU-MURES, ROMANIA, 01.-08.06.2018

Individual - Women B1 

Pos. Country
Qualification

Result
Final

ResultSurname Name 
Final

result



ST.

NR. 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

1 63 ROGACKA JADWIGA POLAND 159 164 164 183 670 176 162 172 178 688 1358

2 71 PAULUSOVA ANNA CZECH REPUBLIC 179 175 167 145 666 156 153 166 173 648 1314

3 35 PADUREAN LILIANA ROMANIA 186 147 141 156 630 154 163 156 161 634 1264

4 8 NOVKOVIC ANKICA SERBIA 156 172 144 150 622 169 167 117 156 609 1231

5 68 LEWANDOWSKA JOLANTA POLAND 149 154 138 151 592 0 592

6 15 MEYER GABRIELE GERMANY 151 153 132 146 582 0 582

____________________ ____________________

Sorin Lapadatu Orosz István
Director of ECH Head referee

Final

result

18th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

TIRGU-MURES, ROMANIA, 01.-08.06.2018

Individual - Women B2 

Pos. Surname Country
Qualification

Result
Final

ResultName



ST.

NR. 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

1 50 MARKESIC RUZA CROATIA 183 170 193 180 726 181 189 177 183 730 1456

2 67 HARAZIM MARIA POLAND 165 181 183 156 685 180 147 180 151 658 1343

3 36 BOANDA CLAUDIA ROMANIA 169 152 171 174 666 146 169 167 169 651 1317

4 55 MEHULIC NERMINA CROATIA 152 156 162 166 636 174 173 156 168 671 1307

5 49 PESKA ZELJKA CROATIA 168 164 178 145 655 146 149 171 179 645 1300

6 24 FRAS MARIJA SLOVENIA 160 161 156 159 636 166 159 164 155 644 1280 9\9

7 69 BARWNSKA ANNA POLAND 169 161 162 174 666 150 161 149 154 614 1280 9\6

8 82 JEZIKOVA ALZBET SLOVAKIA 145 143 171 164 623 159 154 113 134 560 1183

9 23 PADEZNIK DANICA SLOVENIA 138 156 172 155 621 0 621

10 10 STEFANOVIC LJILJANA SERBIA 162 120 149 182 613 0 613

11 64 CURYLO IRENA POLAND 157 158 133 164 612 0 612

12 72 VLACHOVA IVANA CZECH REPUBLIC 153 133 173 142 601 0 601

13 73 SPACKOVA FRANTISKA CZECH REPUBLIC 150 164 145 139 598 0 598

14 37 STRETE VALENTINA ROMANIA 146 157 130 155 588 0 588

15 27 PIRC ALOJZIJA SLOVENIA 162 136 131 145 574 0 574

16 41 ERDELYI S. ANDREA HUNGARY 141 158 139 135 573 0 573

17 9 RADOVIC SNEZANA SERBIA 134 163 153 120 570 0 570

____________________ ____________________

Sorin Lapadatu Orosz István
Director of ECH Head referee

Final

result

18th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

TIRGU-MURES, ROMANIA, 01.-08.06.2018

Individual - Women B3 

Pos. Surname Country
Qualification

Result
Final

ResultName



ST. 

NR. 1 2 3 4

1. 48 DESA PETRA CROATIA 161 181 173 141 656 NER

2. 34 NEGRILESCU ELENA ROMANIA 150 128 122 141 541

3. 62 STEPNIEWSKA MIECZYSLAWA POLAND 124 132 113 111 480 9\2,0\7

4. 66 SZCZYPIORSKA REGINA POLAND 123 114 130 113 480 9\2,0\10

______________________ ____________________

Orosz István
Head referee

                               Single Event - Women B1 

Pos.
Final

Name

Director of ECH

Sorin Lapadatu

 18th IBSA WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

ResultSurname Country

TIRGU-MURES, ROMANIA, 01.-08.06.2018



ST. NR. 1 2 3 4

1 63 ROGACKA JADWIGA POLAND 176 162 172 178 688

2 71 PAULUOSOVA ANNA CZECH REPUBLIC 156 153 166 173 648

3 35 PADUREAN LILIANA ROMANIA 154 163 156 161 634

4 8 NOVKOVIC ANKICA SERBIA 169 167 117 156 609

____________________ _______________

Sorin Lapadatu Orosz István
Director of ECH      Head referee

18th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

TIRGU-MURES, ROMANIA, 01.-08.06.2018

                                                           Single event  - Women B2 

Surname Country
Final

ResultPos. Name





ST.

NR. 1 2 3 4

1 50 MARKESIC RUZA CROATIA 181 189 177 183 730

2 55 MEHULIC NERMINA CROATIA 174 173 156 168 671

3 67 HARAZIM MARIA POLAND 180 147 180 151 658

4 36 BOANDA CLAUDIA ROMANIA 146 169 167 169 651

5 49 PESKA ZELJKA CROATIA 146 149 171 179 645

6 24 FRAS MARIJA SLOVENIA 166 159 164 155 644

7 69 BARWINSKA ANNA POLAND 150 161 149 154 614

8 82 JEZIKOVA ALZBET SLOVAKIA 159 154 113 134 560

___________________ _________________

Sorin Lapadatu Orosz István
Director of ECH Head referee

 18th IBSA WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

TIRGU-MURES, ROMANIA, 01.-08.06.2018

Single Event - Women B3 

ResultPos. Name Surname Country
Final



ST.

NR. 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

1 12 BEHRENDT TILO GERMANY 149 148 166 143 606 116 137 132 139 524 1130

2 57 KOZIEJ ZDISLAW POLAND 125 149 119 147 540 134 152 140 155 581 1121 9\1

3 43 MILUTINOVIC RANKO CROATIA 137 128 141 134 540 141 145 131 125 542 1082 9\3

4 17 OSOLNIK MITJA SLOVENIA 130 121 125 117 493 143 153 116 129 541 1034

5 42 DUNDEK STJEPAN CROATIA 137 125 90 153 505 140 107 137 139 523 1028

6 29 POP DOREL ROMANIA 138 151 145 115 549 125 114 124 110 473 1022

7 51 JUSIC ENVER CROATIA 128 142 120 119 509 113 117 121 132 483 992

8 28 POP VASILE TINU ROMANIA 114 120 129 124 487 131 116 112 143 502 989

9 1 KRUJEZI DZAVIT SERBIA 92 137 112 132 473 0 473

10 13 GRUNERT FRANK GERMANY 112 112 104 139 467 0 467

11 56 POLKOWSKI SZCZEPAN POLAND 130 101 91 129 451 0 451

12 16 VOGRIC DARIO SLOVENIA 90 116 116 126 448 0 448

13 52 VELIMIROVIC DENIS CROATIA 94 115 108 126 443 0 443

14 2 PAVLOVIC MILAN SERBIA 63 84 105 90 342 0 342

15 77 TOTH MARIAN SLOVAKIA 76 100 86 76 338 0 338

____________________ ____________________

Sorin Lapadatu Orosz István
Director of ECH Head referee

Name Result
Final

result

Individual - Men B1 

Pos. Surname Country
Qualification

Result

18th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

TIRGU-MURES, ROMANIA, 01-08.06.2018

Final





ST.

NR. 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

1 4 VIKTOROVIC BRANISLAV SERBIA 188 178 174 178 718 166 183 174 186 709 1427

2 78 TRNKA VACLAV SLOVAKIA 169 167 175 170 681 171 189 178 174 712 1393

3 59 KONTRYMOWICZ MIECZYSLAW POLAND 177 176 162 176 691 178 163 172 185 698 1389

4 45 SARAPA DARKO CROATIA 165 187 160 167 679 178 188 162 169 697 1376

5 25 LAMPE JOZE SLOVENIA 187 186 161 188 722 147 152 160 179 638 1360

6 11 IVANOVIC ZIVOSLAV SERBIA 151 174 165 182 672 161 167 146 174 648 1320

7 19 ZAGAR IGOR SLOVENIA 182 172 170 140 664 0 664

8 53 FERENCIC IVICA CROATIA 165 148 182 166 661 0 661

9 58 FORTKOWSKI STANISLAW POLAND 164 171 162 158 655 0 655

10 3 MURINA ENIS SERBIA 152 157 164 172 645 0 645

11 40 SISENSZKI PETER HUNGARY 142 168 151 173 634 0 634

12 38 CSAK JOZSEF HUNGARY 144 153 149 167 613 0 613

13 74 ZEMAN MICHAL CZECH REPUBLIC 140 155 152 148 595 0 595

_______________ ____________________

Sorin Lapadatu Orosz István
Director of ECH Head referee

Country
Qualification

                                               18th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

TIRGU-MURES, ROMANIA, 01.-08.06.2018

Result
Final

ResultName
Final

result

Individual - Men B2 

Pos. Surname



____________________

Orosz István
ead referee



ST.

NR. 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

1 46 DUMENCIC VEDRAN CROATIA 191 184 191 183 749 182 181 179 191 733 1482

2 32 ORDOG LEVENTE ROMANIA 178 184 182 197 741 178 186 194 179 737 1478

3 60 KANIKULA GRZEGORZ POLAND 185 189 174 177 725 177 167 193 198 735 1460

4 61 SORDYL ALBERT POLAND 191 189 172 169 721 185 174 189 164 712 1433

5 44 JELUSIK VILLIAM CROATIA 164 171 207 159 701 188 191 172 172 723 1424 9\12

6 39 SPANYIK LASZLO HUNGARY 186 178 186 170 720 173 175 176 180 704 1424 9\11

7 80 KOPRDA ALOJZ SLOVAKIA 174 176 189 176 715 184 169 191 165 709 1424 9\8

8 5 MILOVIC VLADO SERBIA 170 183 173 172 698 169 186 188 175 718 1416

9 6 BJEKIC MILIJA SERBIA 194 176 172 162 704 166 180 177 171 694 1398

10 54 MUSKARDIN MARIO CROATIA 193 164 189 173 719 183 177 160 158 678 1397

11 21 RUS MIRKO SLOVENIA 190 157 179 185 711 177 156 166 180 679 1390

12 18 KAJTNA SASO SLOVENIA 166 185 178 176 705 156 164 173 157 650 1355

13 76 PARIL KAREL CZECH REPUBLIC 179 160 175 173 687 0 687

14 75 WEBR VACLAV CZECH REPUBLIC 168 162 180 175 685 0 685

15 14 BETHGE JURGEN GERMANY 154 186 174 166 680 0 680

16 30 DAMIAN VASILE ROMANIA 174 168 174 164 680 0 680

17 33 GYORFI MOZES ROMANIA 167 151 172 178 668 0 668

18 65 WAKULINSKI WLADYSLAW POLAND 165 162 169 171 667 0 667

19 26 TOMSIC FRANC SLOVENIA 171 156 147 178 652 0 652

20 21 RUS ADRIAN ROMANIA 149 179 171 149 648 0 648

21 79 KUBAS STEFAN SLOVAKIA 126 135 148 151 560 0 560

____________________ ____________________

Sorin Lapadatu Orosz István
Director of ECH Head referee

Pos. Name

Individual - Men B3 

Surname Country
Qualification

                                          18th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

TIRGU-MURES, ROMANIA, 01.-08.06.2018

Result
Final

Result
Final

result



 

ST. LOC

NR. 1 2 3 4

1. 57 KOZIEJ ZDISLAW POLAND 134 152 140 155 581 I.

2. 43 MILUTINOVIC RANKO CROATIA 141 145 131 125 542 II.

3. 17 OSOLNIK MITJA SLOVENIA 143 153 116 129 541 III.

4. 12 BEHRENDT TILO GERMANY 116 137 132 139 524 IV.

5. 42 DUNDEK STJEPAN CROATIA 140 107 137 139 523 V.

6. 28 POP VASILE TINU ROMANIA 131 116 112 143 502 VI.

7. 51 JUSIC ENVER CROATIA 113 117 121 132 483 VII.

8. 29 POP DOREL ROMANIA 125 114 124 110 473 VIII.

_________________ ____________________

Sorin Lapadatu Orosz István
Director of ECH Head referee

 1th IBSA WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

TIRGU-MURES, ROMANIA, 01.-08.06.2018

Result

Single Event - Men B1 

Pos. Name Country
Final

Surname



                                                              Single event  - Men B2 

ST.

NR. 1 2 3 4

1. 78 TRNKA VACLAV SLOVAKIA 171 189 178 174 712

2. 4 VIKTOROVIC BRANISLAV SERBIA 166 183 174 186 709

3. 59 KONTRYMOWICZ MIECZYSLAW POLAND 178 163 172 185 698

4. 45 SARAPA DARKO CROATIA 178 188 162 169 697

5. 11 IVANOVIC ZIVOSLAV SERBIA 161 167 146 174 648

6. 25 LAMPE JOZE SLOVENIA 147 152 160 179 638

OROSZ ISTVAN

Sorin Lapadatu Head referee

Director of ECH

                              18th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

                                                                                         TIRGU-MURES, ROMANIA, 01.-08.06.2018

ResultPos. Name Country
Final

Surname



ST.

NR. 1 2 3 4

1. 32 ORDOG LEVENTE ROMANIA 178 186 194 179 737

2. 60 KANIKULA GRZEGORZ POLAND 177 167 193 198 735

3. 45 DUMENCIC VEDRAN CROATIA 182 181 179 191 733

4. 44 JELUSIC VILLIAM CROATIA 188 191 172 172 723

5. 5 MILOVIC VLADO SERBIA 169 186 188 175 718

6. 61 SORDYL ALBERT POLAND 185 174 189 164 712

7. 80 KOPRDA ALOJZ SLOVAKIA 184 169 191 165 709

8. 39 SPANYIK LASZLO HUNGARY 173 175 176 180 704

9. 6 BJEKIC MILIJA SERBIA 166 180 177 171 694

10. 21 RUS MIRKO SLOVENIA 177 156 166 180 679

11. 54 MUSKARDIN MARIO CROATIA 183 177 160 158 678

12. 18 KAJTNA SASO SLOVENIA 156 164 173 157 650

____________________ ____________________

Sorin Lapadatu Orosz István
Director of ECH Head referee

                                   18th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

                                                                                         TIRGU-MURES, ROMANIA, 01.-08.06.2018

                                                               Single event - Men B3 

ResultPos. Name Country
Final

Surname



Mix Tandem B1
Qualification game

____________________ ____________________

Orosz István
Director of ECH Head referee

Stepniewska/Koziej 156

Vogric/Osolnik 170

Hornjak/Krujezi 165

                         18th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

                                                                                                      TIRGU-MURES, ROMANIA, 01.-08.06.2018

1 Croatia Desa/Dundek 198

Ran. Country Name Result

Serbia

4

Poland 16

Slovenia

5

Sorin Lapadatu

Szczypiorska/Polkowski 184Poland 2

Romania Negrilescu/Pop D. 179

2

3



Mix Tandem B1

No Country Players 1. 2. Set

1 CRO Desa/Dundek 77 (0) 115 (1) 1 (5)

4 SLO Vogric/Osolnik 82 (1) 68 (0) 1 (7) Players 1. 2. Set

Vogric/Osolnik 75 (0) 92 (1) 1 (9)

Negrilescu/Pop D. 96 (1) 84 (0) 1 (5)

2 POL 2 Szczypiorska/Polkowski 60 (0) 78 (0) 2

3 ROM Negrilescu/Pop D. 78 (1) 80 (1) 0

1. Place: Vogric/Osolnik, Slovenia For the 3. Place

2. Place: Negrilescu/Pop D., Romania Players 1. 2. Set

3. Place: Szczypiorska/Polkowski, Poland Desa/Dundek 89 (1) 86 (0) 1 (3)

4. Place: Desa/Dundek, Croatia Szczypiorska/Polkowski 70 (0) 105 (1) 1 (8)

______________________ ______________________

Orosz István
Director of ECH Head referee

Sorin Lapadatu

                        18th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

TIRGU-MURES, ROMANIA, 01.-08.06.2018



Mix Tandem B2

No Country Players 1. 2. Set

1 SRB Novkovic/Viktorovic 106 (0) 98 (0) 0

4 POL 2 Lewandowska/Fortkowski 107 (1) 103 (1) 2             Players 1. 2. Set

Lewandowska/Fortkowski 98 (0) 107 (1) 1 (7)

Rogacka/Kontrymowicz 115 (1) 105 (0) 1 (15)

2 CZE Paulusova/Zeman 97 (0) 105 (0) 0

3 POL 1 Rogacka/Kontrymowicz 120 (1) 123 (1) 2

1. Place: Rogacka/Kontrymowicz, Poland 1 For the 3. Place

2. Place: Lewandowska/Fortkowski, Poland 2 Country Players 1. 2. Set

3. Place: Paulusova/Zeman, Czech Republic SRB Novkovic/Viktorovic 103 (0) 97 (0) 0

4. Place: Novkovic/Viktorovic, Serbia CZE Paulusova/Zeman 110 (1) 104 (1) 2

___________________ ______________________

Sorin Lapadatu Orosz István
Director of ECH Head referee

                        18th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

TIRGU-MURES, ROMANIA, 01.-08.06.2018



Mix Tandem B3
Qualification game

 

1 Croatia 1 Markesic/Dumencic 251
2 Poland 2 Harazim/Kanikula 235
3 Croatia 2 Peska/Jelusic 231 9\5

4 Romania 2 Boanda/Ordog 231 9\4

5 Czech Republic 1 Spackova/Webr 225
6 Slovakia Jezikova/Koprda 221
7 Romania 1 Strete/Gyofri 219
8 Slovenia 2 Padeznik/Kajtna 217
9 Czech Republic 2 Vlachova/Paril 215
10 Slovenia 1 Fras/Rus 213
11 Serbia 2 Stefanovic/Bjekic 210
12 Poland 1 Curylo/Sordyl 209
13 Serbia 1 Radovic/Milovic 202
14 Hungary S. Erdelyi/Spanyik 193

____________________ ____________________

Orosz István
Director of ECH Head referee

Sorin Lapadatu

18th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

TIRGU-MURES, ROMANIA, 01.-08.06.2018

Ran. Country Name Result



Mix Tandem B3

No Country Players 1. 2. Set

1 Croatia 1 Markesic/Dumencic 104 (0) 119 (1) 1 (10)

8 Slovenia 2 Padeznik/Kajtna 111 (1) 101 (0) 1 (8) Players 1. 2. Set

Markesic/Dumencic 125 (1) 107 (1) 2

Jezikova/Koprda 103 (0) 106 (0) 0

3 Croatia 2 Peska/Jelusic 103 (0) 115 (1) 1 (11,4)

6 Slovakia Jezikova/Koprda 113 (1) 104 (0) 1 (11,10) Players 1. 2. Set

Markesic/Dumencic 121 (1) 109 (0) 1 (11)

Boanda/Ordog 110 (0) 112 (1) 1 (14)

2 Poland 2 Harazim/Kanikula 109 (0) 132 (1) 1 (13)

7 Romania 1 Strete/Gyofri 117 (1) 119 (0) 1 (9)

Harazim/Kanikula 120 (0) 110 (0) 0

Boanda/Ordog 131 (1) 118 (1) 2

4 Romania 2 Boanda/Ordog 111 (0) 120 (1) 1 (15)

5 Czech Republic 1 Spackova/Webr 116 (1) 100 (0) 1 (8)

For the 3. Place

1. Place: Boanda/Ordog, Romania 2 Players 1. 2. Set

2. Place:  Markesic/Dumencic, Croatia 1  Jezikova/Koprda 101 (0) 116 (1) 1 (10)

3. Place: Harazim/Kanikula, Poland 2   Harazim/Kanikula 115 (1) 114 (0) 1 (12)

4. Place: Jezikova/Koprda, Slovakia

__________________________ _______________________

Sorin Lapadatu Orosz István

Director of ECH Head referee

                        18th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

TIRGU-MURES, ROMANIA, 01.-08.06.2018


